


_ JAPANESE SECTION

'rb be m by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
m of ths property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.
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Amss OF WIFEORHUSBAND. .~
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN :

AGE OF CHILDREN:

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parc
i m’mm AND DESCRIPTION:. 2 90
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8. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

. & OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant o state)
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

-

2. TRADE DEBTS:

l,lh-l‘hnig-l,WMMovutothCub&aaﬂmymtyhthpﬂﬁd
muum‘mmﬁ.&,mmﬁdmﬂmanﬁ,wu
or other securities, if any. ‘ 5!

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.




iila la 11267,

NAKAHAMA, Kikuichi
Grname in Blook Letters)

sgtstration No._ 00625 Mile - Female
: (eheock)

Age Mar. 12, 1905

253 Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C.

-Date Evacuated  Nar. 4/A2 Naturalized - Ca?adiansBcrn - Kation&lr
hetn . check

P. 0. Box 213, Raymond, Alta,

Name of Wife Masaye

Name of Husband

Name of Father
Nobuichi

-@i“ﬁﬂtﬁﬂ by B. McKim _ Registered with Custodian

Fish Merchant. Owns business.
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NAKAHAMA, Kikuichi
250 Powell 8t., Vancouver,B.C.
Evac. Flle 11267

Picture Taken May 3, 1943




22nd December, 1942.

CREDITOR

M. EBISUZAKI & COMPANY.

DEBIOR

B.C. FISH MARKET,
253 Powell Street,
Vancouver, BR.C.




~RBAIE
September 22nd,

Malkijiro TAGUCHI

DEBTOR
Mr. Kikuichi NAKAHAMA

(B. C. Fish Market)
200 Block, Powell Street

AMOUNT OWING




18th July, 1942.

Chuya WAKABAYASHI

B. C. FISE MARKET (& Aakahama)
253 Powell St.,
Vancouver, B.C,

$244.85

Norris % Maclennan




Kikiuchi NAKAHAMA,
253 Powell S5t.,
Yancouver, B.C.
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IE
¥May 2nd, 1942
2

enya (Yebata) EBATA

DEBTOR

//Q.(a7
Kikuichi NAKAHAMA
{owner of B. C. Fish Market)
253 Powell Street,
Vancouver, B. C,.

AMOUNT OWING
$630.86

AGENT




May 20, 1942.

REBTOR
B. C. Fish Company

25% Powéll Street

AMOUNT OWING

$118.00




File No. 11267

DATE
August 17, 1942.
CREDITOR

Taml jiro KITAGAWA

DEBIOR
Kikuichi WAKAHAMA

AMOUNT OWING

AGENT

nil

| ORIGINAL FILE
11396
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STATE BRIEPLY AUTHORITY, RYC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, ETC.

DESCRIPTION OF
DEYALS TO BN GIVEN IN FULL

TIRE NUMBERS

umécarmms &| CONDITION
VEHIFIED

Jap&naie Registration No,

: 4 over t_ rapreaentative of
Cusfodien whode si gnature in receipt
epreofl appears hereunder




January 15, 1943,

Our Neo. T109
Re; Motor Vehioles
Your Chevrolet Pickup Delivery Truck
which was surrendered tc the Authorities, hes been
s0ld for $250.00

ﬂhlfgpl against your car were as follows:
| Liens 1

Administrative Expenses 2.2
The Balence thereafter remsining of $222.79
.hns been placed 16 your oredit in our trust sccount.
Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department.




File Lo April 21,

‘Specified_krticles Department

TRUCK 1937 Chevrolet Pickup $300.00

No. T109
License No. (42) C 1638

‘;ﬁ}u‘q 8ﬁ1B;to: Johnston Motor Co. September 2,

Selling Price: $250,00,







policy written
andTraders Insurance ted, No. 32-2773,

It was found &tth-r-maim.m

‘bis was remewed by the Northem Assursnce Company Limited,

' No. $1500.00, expiring September 20, 1945, This was
tmlfmd to lm’&.; Dn:-bor 19th, 1944. 2
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The mmmn of Kikuichi NAKAHAMA dated June 23, 1942 does not
#ﬂmmipdmchathh 1nth.prohotodtmofl-itiﬂ

The hpa;'t of Ker & Ker,Ltd. sAgonts, in res
of Kikuichs RAKARAMA, dated August 12, 1942

1945(Milsom) in res
transfer of March

Pect to the Property
states ags follows:-

Peot to chattels explaing

14, 1945




File No. 11267
. Kikuiehi Reg. No. 00625
Street, Vancouver,

k. 5, D.L. 196,

i

R s A N ‘ ,
' CHONG for $2,250.00 Cash as at October 23, 1944.

;t.'ﬁirtrﬁﬁtﬁef of Hoys Brokerage, Agent, on




Kikulohi NAKAHAMA Reg. No. 00625 Fils WNo. 11267
183
250 Powsll :treet, Vancouver, B.C.

Yot 23, Block 5, Pistrioct Lot 196, Group 1, New
WW District, Plan 184.

Whﬂumd“iﬂi&ilm

None registered. No indicstion of any unregistered w

VYesting Order filed No. 34756 dsted August 28th, 1942.

1942
Land $3750.00 .
Improvements _1250.00 - $5,000.00  Taxes ~ $229.53

19&4
$3125.00
Imwmts 1150,00 ~ $4,275.00 Taxes ~ $195.85

This was a one storey building, woodrraunrmtmll'ﬂm'
hm#tm,mmrmimtmmm“
ons small room, formerly used as dwelling cabins. One shed &%
the resr with two water closets and fuel space, u‘ucu-“
basin on outer wall. Situated on a 2 5'ﬂ22'1.ot ltquh
from D.W. Reeve's valuation, 22nd June 1944,

*I huve made a detailed estimste of the repairs, re-
Mmﬂmhaulhtimm and am

of the opinion that these will cost from §1,600 te

&.W-

Bren if the building were put imto tood condition,
the character of the rear premises \cabims) would
“make the rent to be derived from them s somewhat
uncertain quantity. Vacancies and bad debts would

. be numercus. IThe total net income realizable
is therefore speculative and the property is not
sttractive as an investaent.

The land essessment is very high and the Assessor is
memtommmm
instead of meeting condition as they exist at omce."

*I am of the opinion mtmfmvduﬁmmm
 not more than $1,200,, or $1,300 at most.

view of the fact that the property is vacant snd
be used until a large amount of money is spent
the yearly taxes and some fire insurance, as well
cost of supervisionm, nruhnlmﬂ.mw
qthmr:hiehuknitvmmi b
holding the property. If a quick sale

eved/




 -Page2- File No. 11267
nlbttﬁ,mxuottuapuimtht 1tmhlbaf
mumm concerned to accept that amowmt.®

'nmwm;‘mmq'nmmlqzs, 1944,
as follows:
nmthhpropoﬁyhummehlvdm,m
“one whioch should be condemned by the City snd no doubt
be if it were not for the present housing situation.
{derasble sum will have to be spent in order to bring
pwopcrtyto a condition where the various City RM
give ir permission for the building to be uged.”

a fair valuation to be from nzoo.oo to $1400,00
if a purchaser can be found within this range,
mmmmu,..mm.ah

the building remains on the lot."

> l-:r hr nn appointed rental sgents for this
ty. was leased by them to Jack Mar
(Chinews) comsi d.uum ‘15 00 per month paysble in advance,
and alsc Lo take care of all repairs snd decorations. Jack
Mar paid one month's rent, $15.00, against which were the :
following charges: Commission $5.00, Weter Rates #7.95,
on acocount of scavenging charges $2.05 = $15.00. After Jesk
Mar had moved in and claims to have speat $50.00 on repairs,
the place was eondemned by the City Senitary Inspector amd
Health W being unfit for habitation. Jack Mar,
4in the ssantime; had allowed certain peopls te cogupy some ‘
:otﬁ-uml lommﬂhdtovmumwdn
However, after a considersble =
cfhhrrion aieﬁonordormobt.ainodkcmrnnd ‘
and given to the sm—ur for execution who finally induced lil
to vacate, d’tor which the place was boarded up pending « uha
Details of the whole proceedings are om file.

To: Low Chong for $2,250.00 as at October 23rd, 1944.
Approval of Advisory Committee October 12th, 1944.

Punds released to the credit of Kikuichi Nakahams as at
February 16th, 1945, against which were the following

Real Bstate Commission ¥112,50, Valuation $15.00, Mw ing
u.eo, Registration Fees $2.50 = $134.00 leaving s net mﬂt

wmu as at October 23rd, 1944, to the amount of 016.19 ‘

Unexpired Ere Insurance Premiums end $37.02 Purchaser's share
of 1944 Taxes =$53.81 were placed to the credit of Kikuiohi
Nakshama's account.

sonsd/




- storey frame building occupied as vacant
store and eabins, No. 250 Powell Street,
Vancouver, B.C.

was transferred to Low Chong 19th December 1944.

. OLD CERPIFICATE OF TITLE:

Mr. George Peters wrote to Kikuichi Nekshama October
1944, asking him to forward to this office Certificate of
Title No. 7A717-L. So far there has been no reply to this

Certificate of Title Mo. 115204i-L in the name of Low
was handed to Gertrude Hoy (his agent) on February 21st,
1945, and her receipt of even date acknowledging same is on
file.
The above summary is certified to be in
accordance with inforwation on file.




August 12th 1942,

250 Powell Street, Vancouwer, B, C.
Now Westminster Distriet,

BAKARAMA, Kikuiohi.

This is & small W}g; situate on the South
side of Powsll Street between ¥aln and Gore Avenues. This
store iz approximtely 20 « doop, At the rear of
the store you go up a flight of steps ints ancther roenm
which is an additional 20 x JO f%t. deep, making & %0%al depth
of approximately 40 £'t, 'Tor the store premises. At the
wast side of the property there is & gateway and & pasesge
leading along the side of the building which goes Deyond the
depth of the store to what was formerly & Japanese Restaurs
apt. This Restaurant ebsorbs approximately 80 ft. of the
rear of the ﬁumug y 20 £t. wide. A%t the rear of the
restaurant agiin there 15 & suite of two r s and dehind
that there is a woodshed, two toilets and basin. The
whole building is very run down. All windows, doors,ete.

on the passageway have been boarded up. The stores Ims not
besn boarded up. The interior of the whole premises is
filled with rubbish and is in a fidthy condition.

The size of the lot 1s 25 x 122.

Ho arrears.
Balance of 1542 taxes owing $104.17.

Assessment of land $3750,00
Assesament of Building 00
Total Assessed Value )

Assording to the Office of the Custodian Fomm insurance

was written by W.8, Young of 124 Gore Avenus and the Polisy
is beld by the declarant. We will write W,S.Young snd ask
him to forward us particulars of this Polioy st which tine J

we will in turn notify your Depertment. The J.Pe Form *
doss not state the amount of the coverage on this dwelling
but until such time as we are able to ascertain the amtunt

now on same we will mot hold the premises protected. =

£ It 1s d4iffioult to report on the financial position of this
: : - property as your Form does not state whether or mot the
property is clear title. It makes no remrks , e
this mtter and in view of the fact that we do not seareh
these properties it 1s d4fficult for us ‘o say what the
Linanvisl pesition is.  If you wish thilg done we 'will
pleased to do so at oneé on behalf of your Departesmt.

G e i 5. OISR




Tou will nmote there 1s w#till a balance of the 1042 taxes

outstanding, snd as there is very little or no possibility

of renting these premises we cannot say thet the financial
- position is good.

- the persomal Tinancial position, as the declarant
- has apparently been evacuated and as there are no remsrks
eovering same on your Form, there is nothing we can do in

Thers 1% no furniture whatsoeover on the premises other than
oW ssall articles and rudbish which we comsider worthless.

think it advisable to put "For Rent" signs in the windows
the store with thelope that we might possibly secure &
pant the front portion of the building. If it is not
| in & period of, say, 30 days it might be advissble

board the whole building up.

We recommend thet if the store property is not remted on or
before September 15th, steps be taken to protect the plate
ll“'.‘tﬂp

SR .48 owr opinion s fair renmtal value for the store sestion of

s the building would be $15.00 per momth. It is impossible
for us to place s valus on the Restaurant and dwelling presises
at the rear,

)

*he sals walue of this property on today's market would not
exesed $4,000 gross.

& ﬂth ]lroporty was 'iupomd by Mr, J.M.inderson, Remtal Mansger, and the
~writer om August 11th 1942,

«

KER & KER LTD.

%«Wv




”‘nv. Kixuishi Nakohama,
o M”ﬁﬂtﬁo& #00625,
m. n‘&.

M uﬂ

ot iu are advised that a balanse of taxes for
_19&2 apounting 0 2104.17 are s5till owing on your
arnparty’tnoun 88 250 Powell Etreet, Vancouver, B C.

. We are endesavouring to have thcsa premises
rentad btut, owing to the condition of the bullding, this
may take some considerable tisme and we would, therefore,
suggest that, if you are able, you should aaad us the
amount above stated or any portion that you can spure so
thut we may pay these taxes on your behalf,.

Ihnnklas you for your co-operation in this matter,
we remain, .

Yours truly,

F. G, Bhears,
Assistant danager,
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NRON GUARANTEE &
ACCIOENT CD. c.m

3 ! s i nt. - Aemdan L “.m
475 HOWE STREET L-“&“?‘ FTTRITED .

VANCOUVER.B. C :

SCOTTISN METROFPOLITAN
ASEURANCE CO., LTD.

Jan. 12th 1943,

THE CASUALTY CUOMPANY
OF CANADA

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
< Vansouver, B« C. Attention Mr.G,D.Milsom

Dear Sir:- Res File $11267 - NAKAHAMA, Mou

‘ We showed on ocur Statement that we had received
$15.00 from Jir. Jdack Mar for the first momth's rent on the above
property. Due to the very delapidated state of the rear of these

prenises and the state of the water connections and wiring, Nr.
¥ar has not been allowed to move into these premises by the City

suthorities. Up to date he has spent spproximately $80,00 im
mking the oh-,gu demanded.

We are suggesting that the proceeds of the first
month's rent be simply held by yow Department as deposit on the

‘pomtal of these premises until the City Authorities allow Mr.Mer

%o take actual possession.
We will keep in touch with you regarding this
situation,
Yours wvery truly,

KER & KER LTD.

|




Jamaary 14, 1943,

Mipt of your letter dated the
state that Nr., Jack Mar has
premises at 250 Powell Street

"Io WMW that tho conditions of the
m ﬂstt | will pay all the costs
90 praomises and provided he
in the near future, we
start from the daia

Yours truly,

0. 2. Peora
Administration Dopartmnt.




. HEALTH DEPARTMENT

TELEPHONE rmmv Faad)
STEWARYT MURRAY
MO, Bew.
’ m HEALTH OFFICER

VANCOUVER. B. C.

Feb. lzm, 19-‘30 4
~-CUATION SECTION ]

R. P, Alexander, Esq., )
Assistant Manager, mzfvy( W
Custodian of Alien Praperty,
506 « 675 West Hastings 8t.,
‘an@ouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-
Re: 250 & 250A Powell St.,
Owner - Kikuichi Nskashama
—tponts- Ker & Ker

Inspector Wookey sdvises me that the above
premises are unfit for humen habitation dues to the
lack of sufficient light., This can be remedied, I
understand.

The premises require & general clean-up and
all plumbing fixtures should be checked before any

further oecufancy tekes place. At present, there is
one Chinese living here.

I am sending & copy of this report to the
agents, and shall be glad to meet them on the
premises for inspection, when desired.

Respectfully yours,
e o

i

/é’éi}fé,@?ﬁ/ AT,

CHIEF SANITARY INSPECTOR.




LOANS ~ INSURANCE

AGENTY
LONDON QuamamnTEE &

ACQIpENT go., LYD.

478 HOWE STREEY // z é f;g: IQ?L::;%:ANGI
VANCOUVER.B. C. ghhe. o e .: 4

§ % S e METROPTLITAN

A nu-l hml
1 calerradf ‘ .

THE CASUALTY COMPANY
OF CANADA

Fobruary 22md, 1943.
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CVAGiMTKJN S(CT

nuﬂi"IU§&1u¥J§f§j::
File No. . }1 )‘*7
7 5.a8 4

CITY OF VANCOUVER

;m' :&a-m-u Street

A m am- wuuu, inspected by me yesterday
‘Bot suttable for lodging house purposes, due to & .
£roe the esst side of the front helf,
a% the rear be used, to the sxtent

. th,thmormm

e It Jowittes 15 s Setrinet %o B
mm of & lodging bouse,

RBespectful ).y yours,

/)/

CHIEF BANITARY INEPECTOR,




July 17, 1943

Letter from Ker & Ker Limited, stating they
had remted the rear cabins to Jack Mar st &

~ rental of $15.00 monthly vso
thet the temant is o all repairs at his

- Latter from Ker & Ker, advising us that the
City Authorities will not allow Jack Mar %o
take possession until irs ; Af-
timated would cost $50.00 are done.

Our letter to Ker & Xer, noting that temamt
is %0 do &ll repairs at his expemse and that
rant is to start from the date of ccoupaney.

Latter from the City Sanitary Inspector ad-
vising us that the premises are uafit for humen
habitation and that one (1) Chinese is at pre-
sent living on the premises,

Letter from Ker & Ker, in which they state
they now find that cost of installing the
necessary plumbing would smount to nw.oo.
They state that nxmez:. /

from rentals for repairs by the tmant.
{This 18 not correct.)

Our letter to Ker & Ker, refusing to make
repairs and stating that if the tensnt wents
%0 live in the front part of the building
snd will leave the resr casbins vacant, we
will allow him %o do so. If not Mlo
$0 tament, we will make other arrengements
for remting.

Letter from Chief Sanitary Inspector to Ker
& Keor, advising that the premises are not fit
for lodging house purposes.

OQur letter to Ker & Ker, asking if they con-
sider the tenent to be in & finsncieal position
%o meke repairs.

Letter from Ker & Ker, stating that the tenant

is not in e financiel position to make repairs,
Tenant may do the necessary work so that he oan
oooupy one room.




g July 17, 1943

Jotter from Ker & Ker, in which they state
four me
mises and wers ordared $e .avaguste. The
tenant is oooupying one room, ;

Letter from Xer & Ker in which they state
that the temant, Jack Mar, is still oo~
 oupying one room, has paid no remt since the
original depo d +
s % Cﬂct all the Chinese.

G‘u r-n-t-c‘nd letter to the temnémt; Jack
Mar, requesting him to evacuate immediately
and thnntnvlo'nl action.

Letter from the City Flectrical Department

sdvising us thet the wiring does not comply
~with the Eleoctrical By Lawa.

Letter from Chief Senitsry Inepector steating
‘that the portions of the premises now in use
do mot conflict with the lodging bouse by
laws and removal of the tenant camnot be ob-
“tained under this By Law.

1% 18 to be noted that in Ker & Ker's letter of Feb-
22nd, they state that the tenant was to have en allowance
7 fyom rentals mm done by him. This is definitely against
- our instrustions, but Iicy may have made this arrangement act-
_ing &8 our Agmts. No value hem been pluced on the repairs made

m m- q‘ eeoupancy by the temant, Jeck Mar, is not
mtdy set, Other them the sbove, there does not appear to be
mrmmmmnlm proceesd S0 eviet,




o RMLTH WM‘NT : | TELEPHONE FAIRMONT 2711
STEWART MURRAY .

MO, DFH
TMEDICAL HEALTH OFFICER

VANCOUVER,. B. C.

Qet. 7th, 1943«

COPY FOR MR. MILSOM : —
Office of Custodian of Alien Property. EVACUATION SECTION | 4

.‘?cc'd__,mm_g_‘ s i
Ker & Ker Limited, e . -

475 Howe St. Wy
Vancouver, B: C. ‘M

| Referred ;
Dear 8irt-

P e sy 4

e e T D

T

i 1, "

Bet 2304 Powell 6t,

| An inspection of the above premises on Oct.6,
revesled that your tenant, Jack Man, has zllowed a
family of 2 adults and 2 children to oeccupy part of this

building, contrary to our orders sgainst occupation by &

_ The premises in their present condition are
not suitable for occupation by families, We would cone-
sider occupstion of the sbove by three single men only,

Yours truly,

N N

PISTRICT BARITARY INSP/CIOE,
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,,M/im

s /72/5

rVACUATION SECTION

Rec'd ..-_.NQ.V..l.'i.m-—

Fiie No. Y A S RS
ABS. ... Jgn=

.'.“’.‘-M

Referred _ _..oen




Hovember 12th, 1943

'i"i?ﬁr- htw
243 D Powell hmt
Vancouver, B, ¢, '

Dear 8iry

L - Would you be kind en snough to interview
Jack Mar, 250 l PDI'11 Street, on our behalf.

; !hn !1tnltion is that we rented some
ﬁinto Mr. Nar for $15,00 per month in
and have nnly r&eoivnd one month's

on visiting the

! tmn there and also
uho were on relief,

| f’ Je Mar that the City would
Oa t%o or three Chinese living
¢ he could not use the plage
fhf families., We could
r and the Court has issued
xz now in the hands of
re to pnr Sy nis back
tri ™ which he
s the cultodinn would
ing two or three of the

_ Would you be kind encugh to explain
Ar and let us know what he says,

Yours truly,

G. P, Hilsom
Administration Department




&1

Rec'd N000

a0 8 i

A e i e S e e A o e i S it b

-t 4

N e b e e s e .0 g e

B LT PP yem——




i . s A i o e . 1 s 1t S

e e A B R M P i st

A S e e i M S s 4 e s e i i e s




January 13th, 1944

Hp, Kikuiehi NAKAIAMA
Reg, No. 00625,
Pe Os m 313,

Dear S8ir:

- Referring to your letter of November 5th,
the eabins on yuur:;:pcrty at 250 A Powell Street
were rented to a Chinese by the name of Jack Mar
&t $15,00 per month,

We had oonsiderable d4iffieulty with the

 property owing to the fact that the City condemned

the electr wiring and the pipes durst last
- ‘

winter
Jagk Mar proved a very unsatisfactory
tenant and we have been unadle to collect any rent
from him, he stating that all the rents collscted
by him were spent for repairs. It was then neces-
Ssary for us to take the matter into Court and we
have now received a Court Order calling for the '
- @vieSion of Jack Mar. This is in the hands of the °
Sheriff and we expect Mar to be evicted any day now
when we have hopes of finding a more reliable tenant.

AS previously advised, your car was sold
for $250.00, less expenses or $27,21, leaving $222.79
which was oredited $o your account,

We regret that we are unable to send you
any aeny; &3 the taxes on your property amounting to
_over $319.38 are now in arrears, and in addition the
following olaims have been filed

against youi

(Over)













LOEWEN & MARVEY, LIMITED

TR R
ESTATE AGENTS INSURANCE ; WARINGE A4
‘ MORTGAGES REAL ESTATE cOoDEs
SRR oW A B C Fre EDVTION
AGLE STAN aber WHITISN WESTE RN UNION
PRANIGRY A ERURLNCE P
PANY LiMitED L OWNAR"
THY DUNSMIN STREEY

VANCOUVER BC.

May 25th, 1944.

2% lh"lll 1ot 1 85 x 122 feet to & 20
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U are Ia recelpt of your letter of the
- 20tk Uay, M4, in whieh you subeit en offer 1o purclcse the

MM for the mam of $1000,00,




243 D. Powell Street,
Vancouver, B. C.

May 26th, 1944

ey
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{ File lo. .

Ofﬁ.ce of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Vaneouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Catalogue No, 183.

I herewith submit a bid of $1,000.00
for Lot 23, Block 5, D. L. 196, known as 250
Powell Street.

I would call your attention to the
fact that this building is in a most dilapidated
state of repalr and it has been placarded by the
City as unfit for human habitation. It is esti-
mated that it will cost $1,000.00 to fix up the
store and cabins at the rear.

Yours

Peter Hem.




A ISON» 01  . REEVE Anp WATSON

ESTATE AGENTS

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA BUILOING

602 WEST MASTINGS STRERT
VANCOUVER, B.C.

e¢2nd June, 1944,

——NZi0i_ |
Y

The Custodienta Ofrice, T e L
" 506 Royal Bank Building, | st

S e g i —

htrﬂlf! : re Gatalogue No, 183
ora 250 Powell Street

& T bave now been adle to obtaln access to these premises, which

M dimensions of the land are 25+ x 1227,

o Begr > building is a one storey wood frame &tructusrs about 18 rt, by .
110 £t, The froat portion is s Shop, level with the street, with wood
oundatio ns The remainder comprises two large rooms
one small To0m formes: A8 adwelling cabins, This is on woot
foundati eonore At the rear is a shed with 2
483 fusl space, also & wash basin on the outes wall. There isa

ik passage b feet wide from street to lane, &
T There are 3 Oﬁmcy., One on & wood brecket, The sink fn the room
: &%t the baock of the shop has besn removed and there is an 0ld wood sink
- 4n one oadin, Rleotrie wiring is in dondui t, but this has been remo ved

.

dding is old and in Very poor condition, The & will
. *equare new foundations, joists and floor besides other repairs, The
nuacﬂnn.u & 1ot of repairs and replacements and the City Health
~ Gepartment will require at least one new w.c, to replace a defective
- one, 3 new sinks and Probably a bath or shower, Part of the plank
o passage is colla ing and needs replacing, The roof and exterior and
: ‘he chimmeys mg.ropuin and the woodwork should be pain ted,

ave made lﬁst.lled estimate of the repairs, replacementes and
Siallati &ry and am of the opinion that these will cost

: Bven §f the building were put inte €004 condition, the character
- of the rear premises (cabins) would make the rent to be derived from
~them s somewhat ungertain quantity, Vacancies and bad debts would

. _probably be Pus, The totsl net {nocome realisable is therefore

re and the Property is not attractive as an investment,

: ‘”"‘M‘ 18 very high and the Assessor is apperently
0. make wmall ammual reductions fnstesd of meeting ¢

45205 (Land 43,125 and Mt2a1ng $1. 150
) 188,08, Mhis heavy assesement w




BANK OF NOva .ccru BULDiING
802 wasy NASTINGS sTRReY

%o everybody
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Jnow it this wili
understosd that he wi
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INSURANCE U e
NSURAN 4 s v st

ODct. y 2nd, # 19440

Rac'd .u...,cwl.‘,ﬁ-ﬁamM;.,‘I..g,_l I i

File No. *W
ﬂffiug P the Uultodian, A T

thl Bank Building. fohwrrad ____w.»
meaunr B.C.

Bnolosed is a eheque for § 210.00 being 10% of the

tutal off.r of § 2100.00, for aforesaia Property,

I will look to you for the conmission, Thanking you
lnd hoplng this offer will be acocepted,

Yours truly,
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have beer registered s statepent of
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informetion ve are encloeing herewith copies of letters
Departaent and the Electriciamnts Office of
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'ian M‘ Strest, Yercouver,B.C.
#1k.5, D.L. 1%,




FEBRUARY , 21st, 1948.

I, 1OW CHONG, - of 249 Pender Street, Bast

‘ot Yancouver, B. €« Do hereby give Miss
thdc Hoy of Hoy's Brokerage, Fower of

Lttﬁr‘my to ast for me.




!o :m Office of the Gnatodun
506 Bank Building,
.!mm. Be Gs

‘Dear Sirs:-

‘Re: m Powell Stmet, Vancouver

_ I ynderstend that any Japenese effects and
furnitu the premises are not included in the salse.
Thess will be removed by the Custodian as soon as pos-
sible but in cases shers the furniture is inoluded in
the lease to the present temant it ocannot, of course,
~be removed until he is res to vacate the premises. I
_mﬁm to give the Cuastodian at least two weeks

not. 'Gfﬂ”hhmvtuhm tenant is vacating the
_premises and $o allow the Custodian access to the pre-
mlses in order to remove the furniture at a resscnable

:ﬁ“w aient time rmm the termination of the

Yours faithfully,




| m&ﬂﬂf mmm of Title No. 115204-L is by me hereby scknowledged
: and 1 agree that a1l sdfustments and incidents comnected with the sals to

me of property covered by the said certificste have been settled.
bie lﬁml@ ﬂ mnm Company Ltd. policy No. 4312121 is also




Hareh 8, 1945

: ﬂu« be infurme’ that the above property

__'bun uu as of Mobcr 23, 1944 for the sun of

2 250,00, ;uiul of this property
a @ approved by t:-w Advisory

Rents, less expensss,; up to the szuouod
bien lMiwd to your account and adjustaents
Saxes and any insurance premiums have also
lnu evedited to FOou,

The net result of thls sale appears on an ate
tache? out-uzt and ths proceecs have credited to
your aceoount, ﬂ are also enclosing a general st:tement
of your aseount up to date which ineludes the net figure
to which referende has anuy baen made.

"l m kindly eonfim that this takes care

of -n your real and personal property in the Protected

Yours truly,

Gs D Milsom
AMuinistration Departnont

©8s40s By C, Security Commission.




Catalogue No, 183
2!0 Powell S' '

-inforee’ that the above property
mza 1944 Tor the sun of
+ uinl of this property
approved by the Advisory

- mm, 1oy expansss, up to the sentlioned
&) s have been spelitod to your account and adjustments
‘or-nme taxes and any insurance premiume have also

mm«msa:muuuum;wmau

and the procee s have been credited to

your umh ﬂ are also enclosing a general st:tement

. af your ssoount up to dabe which includes the net figure
»mmmw alrealdy been nade.

Will you kindly confirs t'at this takes cure
ﬂ" m your nﬂ and personal pmpony ir the Proteoted

Your2 truly,

Os De Bilioom
_ ration Department
- Bne,
0.0, Bs C. Security Commission.




Oet.

".-“l......l""..'.""l!.Cl"........l'..'
 Sale Priee .
: mmum Commission his.%
Charge for idvertising

15,00
; 4.00

mwmry Office Transmission Fee 2,5

Net Proveeds credited to your acocust

m:‘?;ﬁ-M¢m.tm.oroo.o..-.oo
MM W'CMQm-Otoooto







r.o Box 213. Raymond
oot 18 I 19ds.

R

il

M Sir;

Bl kind mgh t0 mall me , at your sarliest
.Wmlnﬁt. money which you received, sold Car

3 f t 1ike to buy Vietory Bonds with this money.




to you cur eshecus fop
instong,
%

hesking through your file oo Pind the following slasss

B are ariting

‘  Iike yuur ressrks shout these eliing
S Jou, sither persunally or in the puse of the B.C.

hu bs abliged for & eos lote esFly redy rogerding the




m : n_m

I have Roeolud your letter to day.
ur ﬂu Qot 31 1945 instant.
I uu mnr t0 you as below.

!4}' a. Im%t. reported to EFy you last two thmes
date was riret time May 5 1948 and
ucond time was Jan k5 19044,
%k
6. r.nu;w.. uadcrounn "But Thave acoount
| to him “bout § 98.00

a.'mnuu Co. Paid Dec 1941 to his elder son at my norf
' Please ask tohim. *

% a.m " Understand. “y bill scoount to him
$ 25.86 .

nbon 6 and 7 Xx Balabce is cant pay this time
lomgiumu-rtithulﬁluhmu
Bm an hnitlo. '

¥




Decexber Bﬁ’ 1945.

o - In our letter to you of the 3lst Octobsr last we advised
- You that we were writiog %o WAKABAYASHI in ressect to the sbove c¢laim
Sgainst you. Tuls we did through dessrs. Norris & Maclenuan, Barristers,
&8 Pepresentative in Vencouver and are just now in receist of a reyly from

thes of the Lith instant,  We quote from tueir letter ss followsie

"Purtier to our letter of Novesber 7th we have nos heard froa ¥Wr.
Sakabayashi to the effect that ur. &, Nakshs-a i still indebted
for the full smount of §244.85.

¥r, Wakabayasci hes forwarded to u: & letter in Ja ancse charseters
whigh be sdvises is from iirs. K. Naishaus and written orior to her
evaguation from Vuncouver, stating that she would cay the sceount in
~ PAll after she had joined her husband. Ve understand slso that drs.
' HALARARA, while she was in Vircouver :fter tie eviguation of her -
busband, was looking after the business for him.*,

It appears that thi: amount is stil. oving by you. However
w8 shall be glad to hear from rou further regarding the foregoing rem:ris.

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
Aduninistration Departaent,




EVACUATION SECTION |
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hm;:mrfmurzmam
you shich have been previcusly submjtted
hmhﬁtmlunwtomnmm.
fuowhdthluthh respect, we refer
the J1st Ostober 1945 in shich we have lis

mmu.» $6.%0 you elaim as paid -

V2~ 244.85 you say %do mot owe",

V"‘ 100,00 you claim a3 ¢ Ok veid

i~ 630,86 " deny this

V5. 235,00 * eiaim that it should be
235.00 less 92,00 or $143.,00 ooing by
you.

~ 2100 = you eisim as paid :

<7~ 118,00 you elaim that it should be
118,00 less $£25.65 or m.SS owiog by you.

mbmmcnwoin the soantinme we are prepared
-of &laine against you on our books as followsye

$143.00
» Ty ~92.35 and leave the remsining elaims for you
and the slaimats to adjust between yourselves, slso leave the balspoe of

M et us koow if this is satisfeetory. If so, we shall
:  forvarding to you the remaining belance to youp

obliged for an surly replys
Yours truly,

‘ B.R. Dusenbury,
/ Offiec of the Custodian,
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October 1st, 1947

to be definite enough S3cent
sept( our old bill acocount te

T 1s refers to the ascount of Genya EBATA for N\,ﬁ \ '
llt US dsow Lif you wish us to ay EBATA thisfi00 (J

your funis ani those of Likumatog NAKAHAMA
Mﬂmw.mwi!-, be forwurded., The writer
‘hmmmtadmrhtmhnbwnmmutomw
f-ht accounts of your father and wife for attemtion,

(h account of your initial and that of your fatier belag
nmt have become sosevhat confusec as to shotier you
s OF your father Kikum:tsu BAKAHAMA, or both, wers the
M Market at 253 Powell itreet. There is & aaail acoount
Pespect to B.C. Fish Hariet, & 0 y of shich 1: ‘nelo: ‘od, which

: #Dd we aPe pot sure 1f this hould be cmrged against
Mm your father's acoount. “lsase let us krow 50 thad
PTLY w dguinet the right account.

_Mlpt at the information reqmut.ea h srein ve shall give
y Qmuttm.

Tours trily,

e 4 B.R. Lusentery,
m | ’\ Qﬂ‘ico of the Custodian.

m Be Bave & refucd frem 5.C. Elec, | Babisey Go. of 114,49 e 253 Posell #t.
vhich should be eredited tc shicheyhr account tie £27.00, smount sbove







Qctober 20th, 1947

Desr Siri-

e 2 e have reviewed fmsmmatwmatnm
sake & brief regort $o you and at the same time re ly to your
recent let.ers regarding

In this review it i: potec thut your principel a set
your Reslty at 250 Powell Street inovn es Lot 23, Bloek 8,
MM Lot 196, "lan 1B4, Ner “estulnster Distriet, und thuag
m. ar & Rer,ltd., Agents were spointed to look after it
¢ your evecustion., 7The rentals of the preai.es rececived from
MWMM to your agecunt on our Looks in the usual asnner,
5 jof, vory iittle was peceived as the ;lace w:s condecnsd by the
:mw Iwm Inspostor snd Health Departmect as being unfit for habite-
%iop.” The temant refusec to quit snd the  heriff »xe givem sn evictlion
order w incucing bik to vseate. After this e ylsce wes bosrded
ug pencing & ssle.

These premises were scld 1 October 23, 1544 for $2250.00
_and on completion of details you were advised «ith s general statement
of your M snd w Seles statesent of 250 Powell Street.

 Your Chevrolet truek(T.105) 1977 vas sold for & net amcunt of
’numnwmummm Janu:ry 15, 1943. &% your

- : tils smvunt vap forsarded to you in our letter of the 3lat October
MS. ;

| in scoordance with instructions in your letter of the 7th
_Anstint »e have credited the sccount of Genys EBATA with $115.47 ond
charged your sccount as shosn on Ganersl Stutesent enclo.ed,

Be bave prepered = further statesent of your account to dute
showing & cPedit balsnce of §1326.93 and are enclosing the fo..owingi-

l.~ Stute:ent »s sbove
2s Dur cheque for $1326,93 reaitiing to you tie full smcunt
of your balsnce co our books,

Ti.e foregoing, together with ;revicue letters, re orts and
stotements would seem to seccumt for your iaterests cosing under cur contrel
upd »e shall be obliged Af you ¥ 1) confire ssae whem soitnowledging this
htw and attached -hecus.
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Mr. Ricuiehi Nakahaka,
2.0, Box 158.
Raymond, Albarta.,

dareh 1ltn, 1949, ¢

e T e e

i

offics of the Cussodian, R s Ea b imhrrosaseet)
Vangouvar » 8. Ds b Ol B ‘ “4}“*'1&43”_ 4

P T i e

e

Near 8inr:
In reavly to vour Mareh 9th lett 'r addressed to av wifs.

An aécount of34.50 Iin the Javan 'Canada Prust Savings Co.
Salonzs to a3,

If it's possible for me to recaeive this money w1ll vou bs
kind snouch to mall i% toras.

Your s tmly,

] K. Nakanhama,




Mr. Nobulchi NAKAHAMA

oo Hr. Kikuiohi NAKAHAMA .
WQ “il ws’

Box 153,

Raymond, Alta.

Dear Sir:

¥e are holding & cheque in the amount of $167.49
which represents the balance of your acoount with the
Japun & Canada Trust Savings Co., sud this chegue will be
sent to you Aif you will aigu sud return to this office the
attached Declarstion Form, giving ues your full name and

your own registration rumber.

Yours truly,

- .H- h&d.
Office of the Custodian,
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léth August, 1949.

Te wish to acknowledge receipt of completed
Declaration Form regerding loss of your Japan & Canada
Trust Savings Co. Pass book No. N-1635, and encleose
herewith Oustodian cheque in the amount of $187.49,
belng balance of your ascount in this Bank.

Flease acknowledge receipt.
Yours truly,

Office of the Custodian,




